



SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 384-M, DABHOLKAR WADI, 3RD FLOOR, KALBADEVI ROAD, MUMBAI – 400002
CIN: L17110MH1985PLC038265 **Tele. :** (91-22) 2200 4849 ✆ (91-22) 2208 7170
Email: investor@shivasuitings.com **Website:** www.shivasuitings.com

Date: 30th May, 2026

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited, Dalal Street,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai – 400001
Ref: Shiva Suitings Ltd

BSE Scrip Code: 521003

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper publications pertaining to Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026 published in the **Financial Express** in English Language and **Dainik Nalnda Express** in Marathi Language on 30th May, 2026.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For Shiva Suitings Ltd

Sharad Sureka
Managing Director
DIN: 00058164

Encl: a/a

HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED FORGING AS YOU LIKE ... Regd Office : 303, Tanishka Building, Akurli Road, Kandivali-East, Mumbai 400101 AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2026			
Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to date	Previous Year Ending
	31-03-2026	31-03-2026	31-03-2025
Total Income from Operations (Net)	5139.04	23201.10	16,822.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.86	369.27	609.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	51.86	369.27	609.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After exceptional Extraordinary Items)	14.06	344.61	617.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	14.06	344.61	617.63
Equity Share Capital	3469.66	3469.66	2,340.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	11633.77	11633.77	9,219.63
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	1.34	2.78
Basic	0.04	1.34	2.78
Diluted	0.04	1.34	2.78

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the Filings).

For Hilton Metal Forging Limited
Sd/-
Yuvraj Mahotra
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00225156

Place: Mumbai
Date : 29-05-2026

Zenith Fibres Limited Regd. Office : 311, Marol Bhavan, Marol Co-Op. Ind. Estate Ltd., M.V. Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, (India). CIN : L40100MH1989PLC054580 Tel.: 022-40153860 E-Mail : mumbai@zenithfibres.com URL: www.zenithfibres.com EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	1131.10	969.86	1450.23	4007.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.08	343.63	(65.68)	387.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.08	343.63	(65.68)	387.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.13)	261.33	(53.91)	292.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	2.89	261.33	(49.57)	296.26
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	394.41	394.41	394.41	394.41
7	Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)				
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	(0.03)	6.63	(1.37)	7.41
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.03)	6.63	(1.37)	7.41

Notes:
1. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 29, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com (Scrip Code: 514266) and on Company's website at https://zenithfibres.com/financial-results/. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code:

Date : 29.05.2026
Place : Vadodara

For Zenith Fibres Limited
Sanjeev Rungta - Executive Chairman (DIN: 00053602)

SBL The Standard Batteries Limited (CIN: L65990MH1945PLC004452) Regd. Office: Rustom Court, Opp. Podar Hospital, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400030 Telephone: 022-24919569; Email-ID: standardbatteries_123@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.standardbatteries.co.in Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026 [₹ In lakhs, except per share data]				
Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31-03-2026	Twelve Months ending 31-03-2026	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year 31-03-2025
1	Total income from operations (Net)	3.40	10.13	0.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	(13.34)	(49.60)	(14.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	(13.34)	(49.60)	(14.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	(13.34)	(49.60)	(14.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.34)	(49.60)	(14.38)
6	Equity Share Capital	51.71	51.71	51.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revalutaion Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31/03/2025.		44.10	93.70
8	Earning per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic (₹)	(0.26)	(0.96)	(0.28)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(0.26)	(0.96)	(0.28)

Notes:
a) The above is extract of the detailed format of quaterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (s)and the listed entity (http://www.bseindia.com/ and http://www.standardbatteries.co.in/)
b) The impact on net profit /loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind - AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PRADIP BHAR
Director
DIN: 01039198

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2026

HERANBA CIN:L24231GJ1992PLC017315 Regd. Office:PLOT NO 1504/1505/1506/1 GIDC, PHASE-III, VAPI, Valsad-396195, Gujarat, India, Tel. No.: +91 260 240 1646 Corporate Office: 2Nd Floor, A Wing, Fortune Avirahi, Jain Derasar Road, Borivali-West, Mumbai-400092, Tel. No.: +91 22 28987912 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026 (₹ in Crores) (Except per share data)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Year ended		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Dec-25	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-26	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	359.88	321.59	408.75	1,813.69	1,541.48	313.97	305.17	337.88	1602.93	1,417.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(18.24)	14.17	(7.30)	67.09	74.27	(68.03)	(21.83)	(41.14)	(70.99)	18.06
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(18.24)	14.17	(7.30)	67.09	74.27	(68.03)	(21.83)	(41.14)	(70.99)	18.06
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.50)	9.32	(5.28)	50.87	53.99	(58.32)	(23.44)	(41.67)	(77.56)	2.25
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12.25)	9.72	(5.40)	51.88	53.61	(57.86)	(22.98)	(41.98)	(76.16)	1.87
6.	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	933.95	886.07				721.71	800.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ` 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic	(3.12)	2.33	(1.32)	12.71	13.49	(14.45)	(5.81)	(10.37)	(19.10)	0.77
	2. Diluted	(3.12)	2.33	(1.32)	12.71	13.49	(14.45)	(5.81)	(10.37)	(19.10)	0.77

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.heranba.co.in and also on website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director

Heranba Industries Limited

Sd/-

Raghuram K Shetty

Managing Director

DIN: 00038703

Place:- Mumbai

Date:- May 28, 2026

</	
--	--

Products



Leaders In Semiconductor Devices & High Power Equipments



Manufacturers of SEMICONDUCTOR DIODES • THYRISTORS • POWER MODULES • RECTIFIERS • BATTERY CHARGERS

SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002. CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265 STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026 Amount (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2026 Audited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1 REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS					
2 (A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	(1.82)	-	51.35	116.05	260.24
(B) OTHER INCOME	0.26	-	-	0.26	-
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	(1.56)	-	51.35	116.31	260.24
3 EXPENSES					
(A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED	-	-	-	-	-
(B) PURCHASES	(167.27)	3.24	43.61	243.91	231.61
(C) (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE	163.81	(3.24)	(2.37)	(141.74)	(4.57)
(D) DEPRECIATION	-	-	-	-	-
(E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES	6.41	1.25	5.03	14.63	15.96
(F) OTHER EXPENDITURE	3.62	0.14	2.55	11.19	9.92
(G) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL EXPENSES	6.57	1.39	48.82	127.99	252.92
4 PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)	(8.13)	(1.39)	2.53	(11.68)	7.32
5 PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)	(8.13)	(1.39)	2.53	(11.68)	7.32
6 EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	0.04	-	(0.01)	0.04	(0.01)
7 PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)	(8.17)	(1.39)	2.54	(11.72)	7.32
8 PROVISION FOR TAX					
(A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX	0.90	(0.28)	(0.26)	-	1.22
(B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX	(2.93)	-	-	(2.93)	-
(C) AT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT	-	-	0.76	-	0.76
9 TOTAL TAX EXPENSES	(2.03)	(0.28)	0.50	(2.93)	1.98
10 NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)	(6.14)	(1.11)	2.04	(8.79)	5.34
11 EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS					
12 NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)	(6.14)	(1.11)	2.04	(8.79)	5.34
13 OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)	-	-	-	-	-
14 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)	(6.14)	(1.11)	2.04	(8.79)	5.34
15 PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04
16 RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
17 EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each)					
(A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items)	(0.40)	(0.07)	0.13	(0.57)	0.34
(B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)	(0.40)	(0.07)	0.13	(0.57)	0.34

Notes:
1 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026
3 The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29.05.2026
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e Textiles
5 Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By the Order of Board
For Shiva Suitings Limited
Sharad Sureka
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29.05.2026